



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Case No.:** STL-11-01/I

**Before:** Judge Antonio Cassese, Presiding  
Judge Ralph Riachy  
Judge David Baragwanath  
Judge Afif Chamsedinne  
Judge Kjell Erik Björnberg

**Registrar:** Mr Herman von Hebel

**Date:** 4 February 2011

**Original language:** English

**Type of document:** Public

---

**ORDER AUTHORISING PHOTOGRAPHY AND VIDEO-RECORDING  
PRIOR TO PUBLIC SESSIONS OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER  
IN FEBRUARY 2011 IN RELATION TO THE  
RULE 176BIS PROCEDURE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**  
Mr Daniel Bellemare, MSM, QC  
Mr Daryl A. Mundis  
Mr Ekkehard Withopf  
Ms Marie-Sophie Poulin

**Defence Office:**  
Mr François Roux  
Ms Alia Aoun





SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 176(B) and 139(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Tribunal for Lebanon,

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**AUTHORISES** photography and video-recording of the courtroom by persons other than the Registrar prior to all public sessions of the Appeals Chamber in February 2011 related to the Rule 176*bis* proceedings, including the hearing scheduled for 7 February 2011.

Done in English.

Dated this fourth day of February 2011,  
Leidschendam, The Netherlands

Judge Antonio Cassese  
Presiding Judge

