

PUBLIC

R093377

STL-11-01/I/PTJ  
F0014&F0020/CRG/20110930/R093377-R093378/FR-EN/pvk

The Pre-Trial Judge



Le Juge de la mise en état

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان  
SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON  
TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE**

**Case No.:** STL-11-01/I/PTJ  
**Before:** Mr Daniel Fransen  
**The Registrar:** Mr Herman von Hebel  
**Date:** 20 September 2011  
**Original:** French  
**Type of document:** Public

---

**RECTIFICATION OF THE WARRANTS OF 28 JUNE 2011 AND  
8 JULY 2011 TO ARREST MR MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:  
Mr Daniel Bellemare, QC**

*STL Official Translation*



**NOTING** the Warrant to Arrest Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine including Transfer and Detention Order of 28 June 2011 (the “arrest warrant of 28 June 2011”) and the International Warrant to Arrest Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine including Transfer and Detention Request of 8 July 2011 (the “arrest warrant of 8 July 2011”);<sup>1</sup>

**CONSIDERING** that there is a clerical error regarding the date in the second paragraph of the first **CONSIDERING** on page three of the arrest warrant of 28 June 2011 and in the second paragraph of the second **CONSIDERING** on page three of the arrest warrant of 8 July 2011, in that it refers to the issue that Mr Badreddine was allegedly already convicted for acts of terrorism in Kuwait in 1990, whereas this would have been in 1984;

**FOR THESE REASONS,**

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE:**

**ORDERS** that the second paragraph of the first **CONSIDERING** on page three of the arrest warrant of 28 June 2011 and the second paragraph of the second **CONSIDERING** on page three of the arrest warrant of 8 July 2011 be rectified as follows:

“The risk that Mr Badreddine might commit further offences of the same kind is substantiated given that he is reported to have already been convicted for terrorist acts in Kuwait in 1984 and that he is suspected of being implicated in other acts of a similar nature in Lebanon”.

Done in French, English and Arabic, the French text being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 20 September 2011.

[signature]

\_\_\_\_\_  
Daniel Fransen  
Pre-Trial Judge

<sup>1</sup> Case no. STL-11-01//PTJ: Warrant to Arrest Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine including Transfer and Detention Order, 28 June 2011; and, International Warrant to Arrest Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine including Transfer and Detention Request, 8 July 2011.

