

The Pre-Trial Judge



Le Juge de la mise en état

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان  
SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON  
TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE**

Case No.: **STL-11-01/PT/PTJ**  
The Pre-Trial Judge: **Judge Daniel Fransen**  
The Registrar: **Mr. Herman von Hebel**  
Date: **10 February 2012**  
Original language: **English**  
Type of document: **Public**

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH,  
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE,  
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI &  
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

---

***CORRIGENDUM TO "ORDER MAKING PUBLIC CERTAIN PROSECUTOR'S  
SUBMISSIONS IN THE AYYASH ET AL. CASE" OF 8 FEBRUARY 2012***

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**  
Mr. Daniel A. Bellemare, MSM, Q.C.

**Counsel for Mr. Salim Jamil Ayyash:**  
Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan  
Mr. Émile Aoun

**Counsel for Mr. Mustafa Amine Badreddine:**  
Mr. Antoine Korkmaz  
Mr. John Jones

**Counsel for Mr. Hussein Hassan Oneissi:**  
Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse  
Mr. Yasser Hassan

**Counsel for Mr. Assad Hassan Sabra:**  
Mr. David Young  
Mr. Guénael Mettraux



1. **NOTING** the Order making public certain Prosecutor's submission in the *Ayyash et al* Case of 8 February 2012 (the "Order");<sup>1</sup>
2. **CONSIDERING** that there are two clerical errors in the Order:
  - a) Paragraph 13 of the Order refers to "Annex B of the Prosecutor's Addendum of 25 January 2012" instead of referring to "Annex C of the Prosecutor's Addendum of 25 January 2012";
  - b) Paragraph 14 of the Order refers to "Annex C of the Prosecutor's Addendum of 25 January 2012" instead of referring to "Annex B of the Prosecutor's Addendum of 25 January 2012";

**FOR THESE REASONS,**

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,**

**ORDERS** that Paragraph 13 of the Order now reads as follows:

"**CONSIDERING** that the redactions proposed by the Prosecutor in Annex C of the Prosecutor's Addendum of 25 January 2012 are necessary to protect the effective conduct of the investigation or the persons concerned by those documents, with the exception of the proposed redaction of the Prosecutor's signature, given, in particular, that it has previously been rendered public and that no valid reason has been advanced to justify that it should be redacted;"

**ORDERS** that Paragraph 14 of the Order now reads as follows:

"**CONSIDERING** that, in relation to the additional redactions proposed by VWU in Annex B of the Prosecutor's Addendum of 25 January 2012, the Pre-Trial Judge is not convinced that these proposals are necessary to protect the relevant persons and to address all

---

<sup>1</sup> STL, *The Prosecutor v Ayyash et al*, Case No STL-11-01/PT/PTJ, Order Making Public Certain Prosecutor's Submissions in the *Ayyash et al* Case, 8 February 2012.

concerns relating to the work of VWU expressed by its representatives during the meeting of 12 January 2012;”

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 10 February 2012.



---

Daniel Fransen  
Pre-Trial Judge

