



THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Case No.: STL-11-01/PT/AC/R176bis

Before: Judge David Baragwanath, Presiding and Judge Rapporteur
Judge Ralph Riachy
Judge Afif Chamseddine
Judge Daniel David Ntanda Nsereko
Judge Kjell Erik Björnberg

Registrar: Mr Herman von Hebel

Date: 25 April 2012

Original language: English

Classification: Public

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

SCHEDULING ORDER FOLLOWING JUDICIAL CONFERENCE

Prosecutor: Mr Norman Farrell	Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash: Mr Eugene O'Sullivan Mr Emile Aoun
Head of Defence Office: Mr François Roux	Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine: Mr Antoine Korkmaz Mr John Jones
	Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi: Mr Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse Mr Yasser Hassan
	Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra: Mr David Young Mr Guénaél Mettraux





SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

In the light of the discussion that took place today at the judicial conference regarding the summaries of witness statements that the Prosecutor will disclose before or on 2 May 2012 to the Defence, I hereby issue the following timetable:

- Upon receipt of the summaries, the Defence is ordered to inform the Chamber on their position as regards these documents and their impact on any future reconsideration request within two days.
- The Prosecutor may respond to the Defence within one day.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Filed this 25th day of April 2012,
Leidschendam, the Netherlands

David Baragwanath
Presiding, and Judge Rapporteur

