

**BEFORE THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/PT/TC

Judge Robert Roth, Presiding
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge David Re
Judge Janet Nosworthy, Alternate Judge
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr. Herman von Hebel

Date: 9 May 2012

Original language: English

Type of document: Public

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

SALIM JAMIL AYYASH
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI &
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA

**CORRIGENDUM TO "DECISION ON EXTENSION OF WORD LIMITS FOR
THE FILING OF PRELIMINARY MOTIONS CHALLENGING JURISDICTION"**

Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Norman Farrell

Defence Office:
Mr. François Roux

Counsel for Salim Ayyash:
Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan
Mr. Emile Aoun
Counsel for Mustafa Badreddine:
Mr. Antoine Korkmaz
Mr. John Jones
Counsel for Hussein Oneissi:
Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse
Mr. Yasser Hassan
Counsel for Assad Sabra:
Mr. David Young
Mr. Guénaél Mettraux





SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان


TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

1. On 8 May 2012, the Trial Chamber issued its Decision on Extension of Word Limits for the Filing of Preliminary Motions Challenging Jurisdiction.
2. Paragraph 15 of the Decision should read that the time for refiling the motions is extended until Thursday 10 May 2012 at 9.00am, which corresponds with the disposition of the Decision.


Done in Arabic, English, and French, the English version being authoritative.

9 May 2012,

Leidschendam, The Netherlands



Judge Robert Roth, Presiding

Judge Micheline Braidy

Judge David Re