



SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

### THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Case No.: **STL-11-01/PT/PTJ**

The Pre-Trial Judge: **Mr Daniel Fransen**

The Registrar: **Mr Herman von Hebel**

Date: **12 November 2012**

Original language: **French**

Classification: **Public**

### THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH,**  
**MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE,**  
**HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI &**  
**ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

### ORDER TO CONVENE A STATUS CONFERENCE

**Office of the Prosecutor:**  
 Mr Norman Farrell

**Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash:**  
 Mr Eugene O'Sullivan

**Legal Representative of Victims:**  
 Mr Peter Haynes

**Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine:**  
 Mr Antoine Korkmaz

**Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi:**  
 Mr Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse

**Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra:**  
 Mr David Young



1. Rule 94 (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence provides that the Pre-Trial Judge shall convene a status conference “within eight weeks from the previous one unless otherwise ordered”. The last status conference was held on Friday 28 September 2012.

2. The Pre-Trial Judge hereby convenes the next status conference on Tuesday 27 November 2012 at 14.30 hrs. The aforementioned eight-week deadline has been exceeded by two working days due to the courtroom not being available prior to that date.

**FOR THESE REASONS,**

Pursuant to Rules 94 (A) and 107 of the Rules,

**THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,**

**CONVENES** a public status conference on Tuesday 27 November 2012 at 14.30 hrs in the courtroom.

Done in English, Arabic and French, the French version being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 12 November 2012

[stamp]

[signature]

Daniel Fransen  
Pre-Trial Judge

