



THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Case No.: **STL-11-01/PT/PTJ**

The Pre-Trial Judge: **Judge Daniel Fransen**

The Registrar: **Mr. Herman von Hebel**

Date: **19 December 2012**

Original language: **English**

Classification: **Public**

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**SALIM JAMIL AYYASH
MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE
HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI
ASSAD HASSAN SABRA**

**ORDER ON RECLASSIFICATION OF THE DECISION ON PROSECUTION'S
REQUEST TO EXTEND WORKING PLAN DEADLINES DATED 17 DECEMBER
2012**

Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for Mr Salim Jamil Ayyash:
Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan

Victims' Legal Representative:
Mr. Peter Haynes

Counsel for Mr Mustafa Amine Badreddine:
Mr. Antoine Korkmaz

Counsel for Mr Hussein Hassan Oneissi:
Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse

Counsel for Mr Assad Hassan Sabra:
Mr. David Young



PUBLIC

CONSIDERING that the Decision on Prosecution’s Request to Extend Working Plan Deadlines, dated 17 December 2012 (the “Decision”)¹ was classified as public.

WHEREAS the Decision should have been filed and classified as confidential with a public redacted version.

FOR THESE REASONS,

Pursuant to Article 7(6) of the Practice Direction on Filing of Documents Before the Special Tribunal for Lebanon,

THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,

ORDERS the Registry to reclassify as confidential the Decision; and

INDICATES that a public redacted version of the Decision will be filed as soon as possible.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 19 December 2012



Daniel Fransen
Pre-Trial Judge



¹ STL, *Prosecutor v. Ayyash et al.*, Case No. STL-11-01/PT/PTJ, Decision on Prosecution’s Request Working Plan Deadlines, 17 December 2012.