

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

## THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Case No.:

STL-11-01/PT/TC

Before:

Judge David Re, Presiding Judge Janet Nosworthy Judge Micheline Braidy

Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Daryl Mundis, Registrar

Date:

9 December 2013

Original language:

**English** 

Classification:

**Public** 

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

## SALIM JAMIL AYYASH MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI ASSAD HASSAN SABRA

## Addendum to the Corrected Version of "DECISION AUTHORISING THE PROSECUTION TO REDACT A CURRICULUM VITAE" of 28 November 2013

Office of the Prosecutor:

Counsel for Mr. Salim Jamil Ayyash:

Mr. Norman Farrell

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan

Mr. Emile Aoun

Victims' Legal Representative:

Mr. Peter Haynes

Counsel for Mr. Mustafa Amine Badreddine:

Mr. Antoine Korkmaz

Mr. John Jones

Counsel for Mr. Hussein Hassan Oneissi:

Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse

Mr. Yasser Hassan

Counsel for Mr. Assad Hassan S

Mr. David Young

Mr. Guénaël Mettraux

On 28 November 2013, in its 'Decision Authorising the Prosecution to Redact a *Curriculum Vitae*', the Trial Chamber authorised the Prosecution to redact certain information from a *curriculum vitae* under Rule 116 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence. Shortly after filing this decision, an official of the Special Tribunal's Court Management Services Section brought to the Trial Chamber's attention the fact that the Prosecution had already disclosed the redacted information to the Defence in November 2012. This decision is therefore redundant.

Done in Arabic, English, and French, the English version being authoritative. Leidschendam, The Netherlands

9 December 2013

Judge David Re, Presiding

Davil Ro

Judge Janet Nosworthy

Judge Micheline Braidy

