

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 1 July 2014

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**DECISION ON EXPERT WITNESS PRH120, PROFESSOR AYOUB**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 1 July 2014, page 5, line 11 to page 5, line 17)

The first matter is, of course, the qualifications of Professor Ayoub to give expert evidence under Rule 161 of the Chambers -- of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence.

The Chamber has reviewed the expert's curriculum vitae and it demonstrates he's been -- he is qualified to give the opinions expressed in the proposed expert reports. So we will qualify him as an expert. There will be a full written decision later today.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.