

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 13 November 2014

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**DECISION ALLOWING PARTICIPATING VICTIM V016 TO ATTEND PROCEEDINGS**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 13 November 2014, page 30, line 17 to page 31, line 5)

The first thing I wish to turn to is a request filed on the 30th of October, 2014, by the Legal Representatives of Participating Victims, it's filed confidentially. The copy I have here is entitled: "Request of the Legal Representative for Victims for clarification of the conditions under which participating victims may attend proceedings." And I just want to first ask if any of the parties are intending to respond to that. The Prosecutor has indicated to our Legal Officer that they would not be responding.

Do any of the Defence wish to respond? All Defence counsel are shaking their heads. The relevant issue in that today is a request that victim with a pseudonym V016 who has protective measures to attend the court next week. The Chamber is of course favourably disposed to grant that and of course the victim 016 may attend the court proceedings next week. We will deal with the other matter in that motion fairly shortly.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.