

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 15 January 2015

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**DECISION ALLOWING VICTIMS V081 AND V082 TO ATTEND THE HEARING  
ON 19 AND 20 JANUARY 2015**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 15 January 2015, page 3, line 25 to  
page 4, line 14)

On the 9th of January, 2015, the Legal Representative for the Victims filed a written motion requesting that two victims participating in the proceedings identified as V081 and V082 be allowed to attend proceedings in the courtroom.

[...]

That was filing F1813. Following an inquiry by the Trial Chamber's Legal Officers, all parties notified the Trial Chamber by e-mail that they did not intend to respond to this request.

The Trial Chamber has previously, on the 18th of November, 2014, issued general directions on the attendance of victims in the courtroom. Following these principles, the Trial Chamber permits the attendance in the courtroom of victims V081 and V082 during the public hearings scheduled for the 19th and the 20th of January, 2015, which is next week, provided that all necessary arrangements are made with the Registry.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.