

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Case No:** STL-11-01/T/TC

**Before:** Judge David Re, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Micheline Braidy  
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge  
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 13 March 2015

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

---

**ORDER TO PROSECUTION TO DISCLOSE TO THE SABRA DEFENCE THE  
STATEMENT OF PRH042 DATED 13 OCTOBER 2011**

---

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 13 March 2015, page 3, line 1 to page  
3, line 14)

This relates to a motion they filed on the 10th of March, 2015, seeking an order from the Trial Chamber to order the Prosecutor to disclose an unredacted -- a witness statement in an unredacted form. The Prosecution responded opposing the motion. The Trial Chamber asked the -- ordered the Prosecutor to provide the documents. The Trial Chamber has read and carefully reviewed the documents and we are of the view that the Prosecutor should disclose the statement and also what's been called a transcript which relates to the interview with the witness on the same day. So the Trial Chamber is ordering the Prosecutor to immediately disclose those documents to the Defence of Mr. Sabra.

We will deliver a more reasoned written decision sometime next week, as we note that there is a second part to the motion. We are only dealing with the first part in today's order.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.  
Only the original speech is authentic.