

THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 27 May 2015

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION VARYING THE ORDER TO SABRA DEFENCE TO PROVIDE BI-WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORTS ON STATE CO-OPERATION

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 27 May 2015, page 4, line 1 to page 4, line 15)

The Trial Chamber issued an order on the 26th, which was filed yesterday, the 26th of May. The order was clarifying its decision on an updated request for a finding of non-compliance of the 27th of March, 2015. It relates to Lebanon's co-operation with the Tribunal and, in particular, in relation to requests for assistance sent by the Head of the Defence Office on behalf of the Defence of Mr. Sabra. The Trial Chamber has a standing order for the Sabra Defence to provide the Trial Chamber with an update every two weeks as to any progress in terms of state co-operation from Lebanon. As this updated request has to be translated into Arabic -- I'm sorry, as the order of the 26th of May has to be translated and provided to the Lebanese government, the Trial Chamber will vary the order in relation to the two weekly updates to specify that the next update will be due two weeks from when the Government of Lebanon receives the Chamber's decision of the 26th of May in Arabic.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.