

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 18 August 2015

Original language: English

Classification: Public

**DECISION QUALIFYING MR PHILIPS (PRH435) AS AN EXPERT UNDER RULE
161 IN THE FIELD OF GSM**

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 18 August 2015, page 38, line 22 to
page 39, line 3)

Having heard the evidence of the witness, Mr. Philips, and having been questioned by Defence counsel, the Chamber is satisfied that Mr. Philips has specialized knowledge, skill, or training that can assist the Chamber to understand or determine an issue in dispute; namely, he has expertise on the workings of GSM generally as applied to cell site analysis. And under Rule 161, we are prepared to accept his qualifications in that respect.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.