

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 3 September 2015

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION GRANTING PROTECTIVE MEASURES FOR PRH553

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 3 September 2015, page 98, line 3 to page 98, line 11)

Written reasons will follow as soon as possible.

The Trial Chamber has carefully considered the written submissions filed by counsel for Mr. Sabra on the 1st of September, 2015, and the oral submissions made by the Prosecution on the 2nd of September, and the response to those submissions by counsel for Mr. Sabra, and declines to reconsider the decision of the 27th of August, 2015, that is, "Decision on Prosecution motion for video-conference link testimony for Witnesses PRH032, PRH067, PRH089, PRH090, and PRH553," in respect of Witness 553. And the motion is dismissed.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.