

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 15 September 2015

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION QUALIFYING MR SOMMER (PRH542) AS AN EXPERT UNDER RULE 161

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 15 September 2015, page 48, line 4 to page 48, line 14)

The Trial Chamber, having read the report of Professor Peter Sommer, that's Witness PRH542, the report is entitled "STL-OTP: Audit of Telephone Database Administration Processes," dated the 17th of July, 2012, and having read the witness's updated and detailed curriculum vitae, accept that he is an expert in relation to the field of computer and information systems and the storage and security of data including digital evidence. We declare that he's an expert under Rule 161 of the Special Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence as a person who has some specialized knowledge, skill, or training that can assist the trier of fact to understand or to determine an issue in dispute.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.