

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 16 November 2015

Original language: English

Classification: Public

ORDER ON SABRA DEFENCE REQUEST TO CROSS EXAMINE PROSECUTION INVESTIGATOR, MR ALASDAIR MACLEOD (PRH486)

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 16 November 2015, page 85, line 6 to page 85, line 16; page 85, line 20 to page 85, line 21)

In respect of Prosecution investigator or analyst Mr. Alasdair Macleod, the Defence of Mr. Sabra have indicated that they wish to have Mr. Macleod called for cross-examination if the Prosecution seeks to have his evidence in chief tendered under Rule 155 of the Special Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence.

Although the Chamber is yet to receive an application under Rule 155, the Chamber will scrutinize such an application when it comes, but in any event we will grant the Defence application and order the Prosecution to make Mr. Macleod available for cross-examination under Rule 156, if necessary.

[...]

[T]he words “if necessary” also import under Rule 155(C). Thank you for the clarification, Mr. Milne.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.