

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 18 November 2015

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION ALLOWING PARTICIPATING VICTIMS V041, V048 AND V052 TO ATTEND PROCEEDINGS

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 18 November 2015, page 39, line 18 to page 40, line 8)

On the 17th of November, 2015, the Legal Representative of Victims requested the Trial Chamber to allow three participating victims - Victims 041, 048, and 052 - to attend the proceedings in the courtroom. That was in filing F2325.

The same day when asked whether they intended to respond to this motion, the Prosecution and Defence counsel notified the Trial Chamber that they did not intend to.

The Trial Chamber has previously allowed victims to attend the proceedings in the courtroom for the reasons set out in our previous decisions.

In this particular instance, the Trial Chamber will also permit the attendance of Victims V041, V048, and V052 during the public hearing scheduled for the testimony of Witness PRH289, currently scheduled to testify on the 4th of December, 2015.

We ask the Registry to make all necessary arrangements for that to occur.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.