

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 19 April 2017

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION ON THE “REQUEST OF THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF VICTIMS TO ALLOW ONE PARTICIPATING VICTIM TO ATTEND PROCEEDINGS IN THE COURTROOM”

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 19 April 2017, page 70, line 20 to page 71, line 5)

This is a decision in relation to filing F3090, filed 19th of April, 2017, “Request of the Legal Representatives of Victims to Allow One Participating Victim to Attend Proceedings in the Courtroom.”

The Legal Representative of Victims has requested the Trial Chamber to allow the attendance of Participating Victim V082 for one or more public sessions on the 20th of April, 2017. The request is not opposed by the Prosecution or counsel for any of the four accused.

The Chamber considers it in the interests of justice to grant the request and makes the order to allow Victim 082 to attend one or more public sessions on the 20th of April, 2017.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.