

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 7 February 2018

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION GRANTING SABRA DEFENCE MOTION (F3392) and ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE TWO MTC SUBSCRIBER NOTES AND CALL DATA RECORDS RELATING TO A MOBILE NUMBER

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 7 February 2017, page 3, line 12 to page 3, line 15)

An oral decision in respect of the Sabra Defence application in filing F3392, "Motion for the Admission of Three Documents Relating to a Phone Number."

So the decision is the Trial Chamber admits into evidence, on the Sabra Defence application, two MTC subscriber notes for mobile number ending in 58, 590, and call data records for this period January 2007 to 31 May 2010. Written reasons will follow.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.