

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

Case No: STL-11-01/T/TC

Before: Judge David Re, Presiding
Judge Janet Nosworthy
Judge Micheline Braidy
Judge Walid Akoum, Alternate Judge
Judge Nicola Lettieri, Alternate Judge

Registrar: Mr Daryl Mundis

Date: 28 June 2018

Original language: English

Classification: Public

DECISION DENYING SABRA DEFENCE MOTION FOR THE ADMISSION OF 112 WITNESS STATEMENTS UNDER RULE 165

(Extract from Official Public Transcript of Hearing on 28 June 2018, page 40, line 20 to page 40, line 25)

The Sabra Defence also asked the Trial Chamber to exercise its discretion under Rule 165 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence to admit into evidence 112 witness statements. The Chamber has considered the application and is not of the view it should exercise its discretion in this manner, and that application is also dismissed. Written reasons will be provided as soon as possible.

Interpretation serves to facilitate communication.
Only the original speech is authentic.